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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, MULTAN. 
DATE SHEET  FOR THE SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE (10th & 9th) 1st ANNUAL EXAMINATION, 2023 

(FOR DEAF AND DEFECTIVE HEARING CANDIDATES) 
For 10Th Class 

DATE DAY SUBJECT PAPER TIMING 

01.04.2023 Saturday Drawing (Theory) II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

03.04.2023 Monday Tailoring II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

04.04.2023 Tuesday Embroidery II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

05.04.2023 Wednesday Urdu (Compulsory) II 08.30 A.M. to 11.00 A.M. 

06.04.2023 Thursday Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) II 08.30 A.M. to 10.30 A.M. 

07.04.2023 Friday English (Compulsory) II 08.30 A.M. to 11.00 A.M. 

08.04.2023 Saturday Typewriting (Theory) II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

10.04.2023 Monday Arithmetic (Compulsory) II 08.30 A.M. to 11.00 A.M. 

11.04.2023 Tuesday Carpet Making II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

12.04.2023 Wednesday Computer Science II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

13.04.2023 Thursday Health & Physical Education II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

14.04.2023 Friday Bakery II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

15.04.2023 Saturday 1.Islamiyat (Compulsory) 
2.Ethics(Only for Non Muslims) 

II 08.30 A.M. to 10.30 A.M.  

17.04.2023 Monday Hosiery II 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

 For  9th Class 
18.04.2023 Tuesday Bakery I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

19.04.2023 Wednesday Tailoring I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

20.04.2023 Thursday 1.Islamiyat (Compulsory) 
2.Ethics(Only for Non Muslims) 

I 
I 

08.30 A.M. to 10.30 A.M.  

26.04.2023 Wednesday English (Compulsory) I 08.30 A.M. to 11.00 A.M. 

27.04.2023 Thursday Drawing (Theory) I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

02.05.2023 Tuesday Health & Physical Education I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

03.05.2023 Wednesday Typewriting (Theory) I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

04.05.2023 Thursday Urdu (Compulsory) I 08.30 A.M. to 11.00 A.M. 

05.05.2023 Friday Hosiery I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

06.05.2023 Saturday Pakistan Studies (Compulsory) I 08.30 A.M. to 10.30 A.M. 

08.05.2023 Monday Carpet Making I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

09.05.2023 Tuesday Computer Science I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

10.05.2023 Wednesday Arithmetic (Compulsory) I 08.30 A.M. to 11.00 A.M. 

11.05.2023 Thursday Embroidery I 08.30 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. 

SCHEDULE FOR PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS 

DATE DAY SUBJECT TIMING 

15.05.2023 Monday Carpet Making 08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M.  
16.05.2023 Tuesday Health & Physical Education 

 

08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M. 
12.30 P.M. to 03.30 P.M. 17.05.2023 Wednesday 

18.05.2023 Thursday Drawing 
(Expressional Painting, Sketching etc.) 

08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M. 
12.30 P.M. to 03.30 P.M. 
For Friday Second Batch 
02.30 P.M  to 05.30 P.M. 

19.05.2023 Friday 

20.05.2023 Saturday Embroidery 08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M.  
22.05.2023 Monday Computer Science 08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M. 

12.30 P.M. to 03.30 P.M. 23.05.2023 Tuesday 

24.05.2023 Wednesday Typewriting 08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M.  
25.05.2023 Thursday Tailoring 08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M. 

12.30 P.M. to 03.30 P.M. 
For Friday Second Batch 
02.30 P.M  to 05.30 P.M. 

26.05.2023 Friday 

27.05.2023 Saturday Hosiery 08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M 

29.05.2023 Monday Bakery 08.30 A.M. to 11.30 A.M. 
 
 
 
 

Muhammad Hamid Saeed Bhatti 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

061-9210014, 0332-8714669 

 
 
 
 

Mujahid Hussain Siddique 
Office Incharge (Matric) 

061-9210030 
03017539454, 03007199839 

 
 
 
 

Muhammad Munawar Pasha 
ASSISTANT CONTROLLER (CONDUCT) 

061-9210023, 061-9210028 
0321-6896650 
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